

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20519/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 30/10/2006 in CWP No.15029/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SHREE BHAGWATI STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 168 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 86 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. without
spare copies of the pleadings.Dasti service on the Standing Counsel, in addition, is
allowed, as prayed for.

List the matter on 28th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar