

0  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12748/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in CEA No. 5/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S ORIENT STEEL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DELHI-II

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings before  
The Custom, Excise & Service Tax Tribunal, New Delhi until  
further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4280 of 2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master