

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22134/2008

APS ASSOCIATES(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner was directed by letter dated 30th August,2010 to take service of notice on the respondent. However, steps were not taken. When the matter was listed on 4.02.2011, it was submitted that the petitioner has taken steps already. On the basis of the above report, the case stood adjourned to this date. It is now reported that the petitioner has not taken steps even now. In spite of the above, petitioner is granted one more opportunity of two weeks
contd....2

ITEM NO.97 -2-

subject to the payment of Rs.1000/-in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost and remit the process fee and spare copy within two weeks. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, list the matter on 17.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB