

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11030/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 20/04/2009 in CEA No.
35/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HARI CONCAST(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)WITH SLP(C) NO. 5532 of 2011
(With office report)Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel appearing for the respondent seeks for an
adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not
available.

At request, adjourned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER