

\
ITEM NO. 15

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 14244/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in CEA No.195/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VISHAL METAL CASTING P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19948 of 2011 and connected
matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master