

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19948/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK IRON & STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11030 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19964 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19966 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19968 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19969 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19972 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19975 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19979 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19983 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20667 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21584 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25881 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5532 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Item No.49

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to  
take fresh steps upon the unserved respondents in the  
concerned SLPs.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before

the next date.

List again on 13.1.2012.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)  
REGISTRAR

rd