

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22134/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CEC No.16/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

APS ASSOCIATES(P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
time for payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- and for filing
process fee and spare copy of the Special Leave Petition
is extended till 14th December, 2011.

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice by
dasti also.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master