

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19969/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAPOOR DYEING & PTG.MILLS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

Petitioner is further given liberty to effect service on
unserved respondent through Dasti mode within one week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master