

J  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25881/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VISHAL METAL CASTING P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

with

SLP (C) No. 20667 of 2011  
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Manasa Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to counsel for  
the petitioner to file process fee and copy of the Special Leave Petition.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master