

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39972/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 16/8/2012 in TA No. 971/2006
OF THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT)

COMMR.OF CENT.EXCISE COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DIAMOND TEXTILE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P.,.Raval, ASG,
MS. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Padma Laxmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19979 of 2011.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

| |
| |