

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 4650/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in TA No.610/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.SURAT I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI SILKS MILLS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.

Mrs. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 19979/2011.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|