

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9796/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in CEA No.5/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S WEBBING & BELTING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE,G

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Prayer for stay is rejected.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 19948 of
2011 [CC No. 9066/2011] titled "Commissioner of Central Excise,
Punjab Vs. Deepak Iron & Steel Rolling Mills".

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|

|