

SECTION. III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19969/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2010 in CMA No. 172/2006 & CEA No . 21754/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAPOOR DYEING & PTG.MILLS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2013 when the following Order was passed:

"Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the relied upon judgement will be circulated within a week. List after two weeks."

It is submitted that Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate has on 31.07.2013 filed application for direction which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 (copies of the same is circulated herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR