

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 14403-14404/2013

CCE AHMEDABAD-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SITARAM PRINTING & PROCESSING P LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG  
Mr. K. Swami,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Joseph,Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vijaywargiya,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Post along with SLP(C) No.21273 of 2012.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|