

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 15502/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2012 vide appeal No. E/1235/2005 in Order No. A/1511/WZB/AHD/2012 passed by the Hon'ble CESTAT, WZB, Ahmedabad)

COMM OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARMENDRA TEXTILE PROCESSOR

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, ASG,
Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mayyapan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 21273 of 2012.

|(Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

|(Madhusudan)
| Court Master