

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 20.09.2013
Court No. 3
Item No. 34

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO..CC..NO.11709 & SLP (C) No. 19922 OF
2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. MAHENDRI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on
30.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:
"S.L.P. (Civil)..../2013 [CC 11709/2013]

In pursuance of the order dated July 5, 2013 the additional affidavit has not
been filed by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time for filing the
additional affidavit.

Additional affidavit may now be filed within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

S.L.P.(Civil) No. 19922 of 2013

List this petition along with S.L.P. (Civil) No./2013 [CC 11709/2013]
after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate has on 31.08.2013 filed
additional affidavit in CC No. 11709 of 2013 and copy of the same is circulated
herewith.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR