

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20667/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SADASHIV CASTINGS (P) LTD.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.25881/11 & 38588/12 - (Office report on default)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.20667 and 25881 of 2011, last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies of the SLP. It will be done within two weeks.

In SLP(C)No.38588/12, delay in filing the process fee and spare copies, is condoned.

Registry may process the matter further.

|(Sarita Purohit)  
|Court Master

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|

|