

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9796/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in CEA No.5/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S WEBBING & BELTING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE,G

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to grant the prayer made in this
application. The application is therefore dismissed.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master