

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1796/2012

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUSTONS SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHELI SYNTHETICS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.21402,24139,27752,37566,38588,21273/2012 and

9796,11709,14097,17534,18902/2013

(with office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

M/s AP & J Chambers

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.21402/2012,11709 and 17534/2013

In this batch of matters, the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the order of this Court whereby he was supposed to deposit the costs of Rs.2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee

Item No.17

-2-

as well as file the necessary process fee and spare copies to facilitate the issuance of notice to the sole respondent.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) Nos.24139,27752,37566/2012 and 18902/2013

In this batch of matters, there is change of the learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of the sole respondent, as submitted by the learned Advocate, Ms. Anushi Kapadia. Registry to ascertain and verify. In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.21273/2012

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions, as till date, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for amendment of the cause title, as directed by the previous order.

SLP(C) No.38588/2012

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited (notice issued on 29.10.2013).

SLP(C) No.9796/2013

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the learned

Advocate, Mr. B.K. Prasad for filing vakalatnama

Item No.17

-3-

on behalf of the sole respondent though counter affidavit on his behalf has been filed on record.

List again on 11.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd