

Ú

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1796/2012

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUSTONS SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHELI SYNTHETICS P.LTD.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21402/2012  
SLP(C) NO.24139/2012  
SLP(C) NO.27752/2012  
SLP(C) NO.37566/2012  
SLP(C) NO.38588/2012  
SLP(C) NO.21273/2012  
SLP(C) NO.9796/2013  
SLP(C) NO.11709/2013  
SLP(C) NO.14097/2013  
SLP(C) NO.17534/2013  
SLP(C) NO.18902/2013

Date: 11/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Ms Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anushree Kapadia, Adv.  
Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
M/s AP & J Chambers  
Ms Pooja Kabra, Adv.  
Mr Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.1796/2012, 14097/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that the matter falls under the complete category.

SLP(C) NO.21402,21273 of 2012,11709,17534 of 2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

-2-

Item No.7

The ld counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the order of the ld. Registrar dt.4.10.2013 whereby the matter was directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Therefore, in compliance with the said order, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

SLP(C) NO.24139,27752,37566 of 2012, 18902/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsels for both respondents are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.38588/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the

sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected matters get ready.

SLP(C) NO.9796/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that the said matter falls under the complete category.

List again on 27.1.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj