

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21273/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2012 in SCA No.1984/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KRISHNA PROCESSORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.for  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for petitioners, the  
matter is adjourned by four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]  
Court Master