

N  
ITEM NO.23

Court No.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 1511-1512/2014

(Against the final Order Nos.A/11101 to 11102/WZB/AHD/2013, dated  
08.08.2013 passed by the Customs Excise & Service Tax Appellate  
Tribunal, West Zonal Bench, Ahmedabad, in Appeal No.E/1813 & 1814/06-DB)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWASTIK CALENDAR FACTORY & ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG  
Ms. Mini Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.19979 of 2011.

| (Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)  
| | Court Master

|