

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21402/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in TA No.427/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE&CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA SYNTHETICS P.LTD.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No.11709/2013
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No.17534/2013
(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21402/2012:T

The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to comply
with the directions within seven days.

SLP(C) No.11709/13 & 17534/13:

Delay in filing the spare copies and process fee is
condoned.

(Usha Bhardwaj
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21402/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2012 in TA No.427/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE&CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA SYNTHETICS P.LTD.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No.11709/2013
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No.17534/2013
(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21402/2012:T

The learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to comply with the directions within seven days.

SLP(C) No.11709/13 & 17534/13:

Delay in filing the spare copies and process fee is condoned.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master