

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20667/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SADASHIV CASTINGS (P) LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.21273,27752/2012,9796,29566/2013,25881/2011
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
- Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
- Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
- Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.
- M/s AP & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20667 /2011

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is
awaited.

SLP(C) No.25581/2011

Sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly
served but none appeared on his behalf.

Item No.13 -2-

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.21273/2012

Sole respondent is granted six weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit on record. Complete set of the
pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing
on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.27752/2012

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.9796/2013

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.29566/2013

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent through
the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 2.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd