

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20667/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SADASHIV CASTINGS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.25881/2011,21273,27752 OF 2012, 9796,29566 OF 2013

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.  
Mr M.P.Sahay, Adv.  
Mr Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms Anushree Kapadia, Adv.  
M/S A.P & .J.Chambers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20667/2011

Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on the sole  
respondent.

SLP(C) NO.25881/2011

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.05

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has

12:30:31 IST

Reason:

put in appearance on his behalf.

-2-

Item No.25

SLP(C) NO.21273,27752 of 2012, 9796/2013

Matter falls under complete category. Orders will be  
passed when the connected matters are complete.

SLP(C) NO.29566/2013

Two weeks time is granted for filing process fee and  
spare copies.

List again on 14.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar