

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33041/2013

COMMNR.,CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PUSHKAR STEEL PVT.LTD.  
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 1269/2014  
(With prayer for and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33041/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is given six  
Signature Not Verified

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.12  
10:14:46 IST  
Reason:

...2/-

Item No. 71

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 1269/2014

The learned counsel for the respondent shall be at liberty to  
file the counter affidavit within six weeks, in case he intends to  
do so.

List again on 11.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)

Mg

Registrar