

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
10577/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2013  
in AN No. 538/2007 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax  
Appellate Tribunal)

CCE` `

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

M/S UNIVERSAL FABFICS Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, ASG,  
Mr. H.Rao, Adv.  
Mr.Varun Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.Narasimha, learned ASG seeks two weeks' time to file a complete list of all the cases involving identical questions of law that are pending in this Court. The Registry shall also place on record a complete list of all the cases that have been filed on behalf of Commissioner of Central Excise, Ahmedabad or some other Commissionerate involving similar questions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2014.07.22  
05:39:14 ALMT  
Reason:

Post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master