

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20667/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SADASHIV CASTINGS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25881/2011

SLP(C) No. 29566/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20044/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mini Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar Court's order dt.2.7.2014 fresh steps have not been taken in SLP(C) no 20667/2011 and process fee and spare copies have not been filed in SLP(C) no. 29566/2013. Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Steps be taken within two weeks. Service is complete in SLP(C) no. 25881/2011 but no one has put in appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.19

17:32:26 IST

List again on 18.11.2014.

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar