

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
17534/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2012
in TA No. 1588/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

COMNR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUS.SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 23/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has expressed no
objection if I.A. No.3 of 2014 is allowed. Hence, I.A. No. 3 of
2014 is allowed.

Let the Amended Cause Title be filed by learned counsel for
the petitioner within two weeks from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(H.S. PARASHER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.09.27

12:22:21 IST

Reason: