

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20667/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SADASHIV CASTINGS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25881/2011

(With SLP(C) No. 21402/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 29566/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20044/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mini Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent time is extended by four weeks both for filing affidavit of dasti for the unserved respondents and counter affidavit by served respondents.

List again on 15.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar