

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33041/2013

COMMNR., CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PUSHKAR STEEL PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1269/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ranjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Deva Vrat Anand,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.Mr. Prashanth S. Shivadass,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 33041/2013

The respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 12.2.2015.

SLP(C) No. 1269/2014

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar