

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5452/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAM UDYOG LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5453/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has been served upon the sole respondent in both the matters but no one has filed vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance so far.

Original record has already been received.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case in C.A. No.5452/2011 but not yet filed the statement of case in other C.A. No.5453/2014.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar