

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20667/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.COMMISSIONERATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SADASHIV CASTINGS (P) LTD. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25881/2011

SLP(C) No. 21402/2012

SLP(C) No. 29566/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20044/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30376/2014

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 20667/2011 & SLP(C) No. 25881/2011

In both the matters, service is complete upon the sole  
respondents but none appears.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.17

12:59:55 IST

Reason:

....2/-

SLP(C) No. 21402/2012 & SLP(C) No. 20044/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in  
respect of effecting service upon the sole respondents in  
both the matters within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 29566/2013

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has sought for time to file the counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted to file the same.

SLP(C) No. 30376/2014

Despite order of the Hon'ble Court dated 03.11.2014, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet filed the copy of the SLP for issuance of show cause notice upon the respondent and accordingly the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers.

Rest of the matters be listed again on 11.03.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar