

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33041/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2012
in CEA No. 7/2008 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

COMMNR.,CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PUSHKAR STEEL PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1269/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant S. Shivadass,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTag with SLP (C) No.19979/2011.
Pleadings may be completed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2015.03.16

(KALYANI GUPTA)

16:11:06 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER