

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21402/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE&CUSTOMS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA SYNTHETICS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29566/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4511-4512/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20044/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36196/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 6147/2015
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 28/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.K.Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.07

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

14:45:25 IST
Reason:

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21402/2012

Service of the sole respondent is still awaited.

-2-

Item No.14

SLP(C) NOS. 20044, 36196 of 2014

Petitioner has to file spare copies of the SLP and to
take fresh steps to effect service of notice on the sole

respondent. Be taken within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.29566/2013

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit. Matter stands complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court however, alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.4511-4512/2014

Service of respondent no.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service of respondent no.2 is yet to be effected. Fresh steps be taken within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.6147/2015

Spare copies of the SLP be filed by the petitioner within three weeks to effect service on the sole respondent. It shall be the last opportunity to the petitioner for the purpose.

List again on 3.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar