

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).  
17998/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2015  
in TA No. 193/2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at  
Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS, SURAT-1Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

BINDAL SILK MILLS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With  
SLP ).....CC No.18302/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag along with SLP (C) No.19979 of 2011 and  
other connected matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak  
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.10.05 17:42:36  
IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Mansukhani is being used by  
Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.

Court Master

Court Master