

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21402/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE&CUSTOMS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA SYNTHETICS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21590/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27235-27236/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4511-4512/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20044/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23009/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 26042/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 26036/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30377/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30378/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30376/2014
(With Interim Relief)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.05

SLP(C) No. 31332/2014

17:28:37 IST

Reason:

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36196/2014
(With Interim Relief)

Item No.9

SLP(C) No. 36658/2014
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 6147/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 8746/2015
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ruchika, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Mr R.K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Required number of spare copies in all the SLPs has been provided by the petitioner. Delay in providing the same is hereby condoned. Registry now to issue notices urgently to all the unserved respondents for all the SLPs except for respondents in SLP(C) No.30378/2014 where petitioner still has to provide the spare copies and in SLP(C) Nos. 30376,30377 of 2014 and SLP(C) No.8746/2015 where the sole respondent has to file counter affidavit. Spare copies be filed within two weeks time and counter affidavit within four weeks time.

List again on 6.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar