

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4280/2007

M/S SHREE BHAGWATI STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4281/2007

WITH

C.A. No. 4282/2007

WITH

C.A. No. 3031/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22134/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4379/2010

WITH

C.A. No. 908/2011

WITH

C.A. No. 5448/2011

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5449/2011

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5452/2011

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5453/2011

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8685-8686/2011

WITH

C.A. No. 5616/2012

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1979/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
4280/07, 4282/07 Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
4281/07, 908/2011 Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

3031/2008 Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

1979/2014 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
 Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Pratik, Adv.
 Mr. Hrishikesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

 Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 27.10.2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master