

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4280/2007

M/S SHREE BHAGWATI STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4281/2007

C.A. No. 4282/2007

C.A. No. 3031/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22134/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4379/2010

C.A. No. 908/2011

C.A. No. 5448/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5449/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5452/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5453/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8685-8686/2011

C.A. No. 5616/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1979/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP (C)No. 19948/2011

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.07

(With office report)

09:57:31 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 4280/2007 etc.

SLP (C)No. 11030/2010
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 5532/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19964/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19966/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19968/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19969/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19972/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19975/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19979/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 19983/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 20667/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 21584/2011
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 25881/2011

SLP (C)No. 1796/2012
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 16249/2012
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 21273/2012
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 21402/2012

SLP (C)No. 24139/2012
(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 4280/2007 etc. 2

SLP (C)No. 27752/2012
(With interim relief and office report)

SLP (C)No. 37566/2012
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 38588/2012
(With interim relief and office report)

SLP (C)No. 39972/2012
(With interim relief and office report)

SLP (C)Nos. 1103-1104/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 4224/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 5877/2013

(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 7852/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 9796/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 11709/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 14097/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 17534/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 18902/2013
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP (C)No. 21590/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 27235-27236/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 29566/2013
(With office report)

SLP (C)No. 1269/2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

C.A. No. 4280/2007 etc.
SLP (C)No. 4511-4512/2014
(With office report)

3

SLP (C)No. 20044/2014

SLP (C)No. 23009/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 26042/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 26036/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 30377/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 30378/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 30376/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 31332/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 36410/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 36196/2014
(With interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 36658/2014

For Parties

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

C.A. No. 4280/2007 etc.

5

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T. M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Pratik, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Swati Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Benipal, Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

C.A. No. 4280/2007 etc.

6

Mr. M. P. Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, the matters stand adjourned to 17 th
November, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER