

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4280/2007

M/S SHREE BHAGWATI STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4281/2007

(With C.A. No. 4282/2007

(With C.A. No. 3031/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22134/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4379/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11030/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 908/2011

C.A. No. 5448/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5449/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5452/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5453/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5532/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8685-8686/2011

SLP(C) No. 19964/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19966/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19968/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19969/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19972/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19975/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19979/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19983/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20667/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21584/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25881/2011

SLP(C) No. 1796/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5616/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16249/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21273/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21402/2012

SLP(C) No. 24139/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27752/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37566/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38588/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39972/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1103-1104/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4224/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5877/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7852/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9796/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11709/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14097/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17534/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18902/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21590/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27235-27236/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29566/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1269/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1979/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4511-4512/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20044/2014

SLP(C) No. 23009/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 26042/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 26036/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30377/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30378/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 30376/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 31332/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36410/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36196/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36658/2014  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36408/2014

SLP(C) No. 36413/2014

SLP(C) No. 3486/2015  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 6147/2015  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 7820/2015

SLP(C) No. 33041/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8746/2015  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10577/2015  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 12574/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21407/2015

SLP(C) No. 22354/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 27474/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 26580/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 27998/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 28262/2015

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 27471/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 27997/2015

SLP(C) No. 28264/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28935/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 29004/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19948/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sikha Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.  
 Ms. Poojan Malhotra, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
 Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.  
 Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.  
 Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
 Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.  
 Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
 Mr. Anandh K. Adv.  
 Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. R.S. Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.  
 Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.  
 Mr. Sumit Singh Benipal, Adv.  
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
 Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.  
 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
 For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.  
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
 M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh,

Ms. Mahima, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupinder S., Adv.

Mr. Abhishek S. Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved in all matters except Civil Appeal No. 5616  
of 2012.

Civil Appeal No. 5616 of 2012

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Interlocutory Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand  
disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Rajinder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5616/2012

TRISHALA ALLOYS PRIVATE LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

There is a delay of 840 days for which no satisfactory explanation is furnished. This appeal is dismissed on the ground of delay.

.....J.  
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 18, 2015